City of North Tonawanda North Tonawanda Electrical Inspector
Building Inspectors Office Jeff Leidolph
City Hall, 216 Payne Avenue Cell (716) 444-1237
North Tonawanda, NY 14120

Re: Proposed electrical inspection fees
Building Inspector: Robert C. Depaolo In addition to permit fees
Effective 1-2-2017

Permit Fees are $8 per thousand of job cost, rounded to the next thousand. This is in
addition to the inspection fees.

RESIDENTIAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTON FEES:

New 1-2 Family Dwellings <2000 SQ. FT. $ 200 (+ permit)
New 1-2 Family Dwellings >2000 SQ. FT. $ 275 (+permit)
Multiple dwellings-(each unit) $ 180 (+permit)

ALTERATION, REPAIRS, OR MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING SYSTEMS

Residential additions <600 Sq. ft. $100 (+permit)
Residential additions >600 Sq. Ft. $ 125 (+permit)
Repair-remodel existing residential $ 100 (+permit)
Minimum Fee $ 75 (+permit)
New service installation $130 (+permit)
New service installation including SD & COs $ 150 (+permit)
New service installation with 10+ outlets including SD & COs $180 (+permit)
SD/CO installation only $ 75 Flat Fee

1-10 outlets including SD & COs $ 80 (+permit)
11 or more outlets including SD & COs $100 (+permit)
Accessory structure -garage/shed $100 (+permit)
Furnace, AC, or other special equipment including SD/CO’S $100 (+permit)
Generators (including gas line) $ 145 (+permit)
Above ground swimming pool/spas $ 90 (+permit)

In ground swimming pools $ 90 (+permit)



All fees include two (2) inspections
Additional inspections $ 80 (+permit)

All other work not listed shall be at a cost as determined by the
Building Inspector with a minimum fee of $ 75 (+permit)

COMMERCIAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FEES:

New service <400 amps $220 (+permit)
Without special equipment

New service>400 amps $250 (+permit)
Without special equipment

Minimum fee $ 95 (+permit)
Generator, AC of similar equipment $ 145 (+permit)
1-10 outlets $150 (+permit)
11-or more outlets $ 250 (+permit)
Fire alarm system $ 95 (+permit)
Emergency systems $ 95 (+permit)
Commercial signs $ 95 (+permit)

All other work not listed shall be at a cost determined by
the Building Inspector with a minimum fee of $ 95



